# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL STEEL CORPORATION		12/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THYSSEN KRUPP STAHL AG
Street Address:	Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strasse 100
City:	Duisburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47166
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0725526	N-A-XTRA
Registration Number:	0725530	X-A-R

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516/365-9802

Email: akaplan@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Aimee L. Kaplan & Stewart J. Bellus

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Aimee L. Kaplan & Stewart J. Bellus Name:

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BLVD.

Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0775** 

900068659

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee L. Kaplan
Signature:	/alk/
Date:	02/06/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=X-A-R(ASSIGNMENT)#page1.tif source=X-A-R(ASSIGNMENT)#page2.tif source=X-A-R(ASSIGNMENT)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0776

31-01-07

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4100 Edison Lakes Parkway, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545-3440, United States of America (hereinafter, NATIONAL), is the owner of the trademarks N-A-XTRA and X-A-R, and of the registration thereof in the countries listed hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strabe 100, 47166 Duisburg, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter, THYSSEN), desires to acquire all of NATIONAL's rights in and to the N-A-XTRA and X-A-R marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by NATIONAL, NATIONAL hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to THYSSEN, its successors and assigns, NATIONAL'S entire right, title and interest in and to the marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the N-A-XTRA and X-A-R marks, and the following trademark registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK \_: 003475 FRAME: 077 10:26

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country
N-A-XTRA	725,526	U.S.
N-A-XTRA	108,036	Canada
N-A-XTRA	105,846	Benelux
N-A-XTRA	1,494,342	France
N-A-XTRA	783,446	Germany
N-A-XTRA	87,549	Norway
X-A-R	725,530	U.S.
X-A-R	332,261	Canada
X-A-R	106,040	Benelux
X-A-R	1,494,343	France
X-A-R	781,587	Germany

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL has caused this Assignment to be executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002.

NATIONAL STEEL CORPORATION

Ronald J. Werhnyak

Senior Vice-President, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH )

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before

me this 2 nd day of December 2002.

nsela M. Stagepski Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Indianal My Commission Expires: January 28, 2008